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PELAW GRANGE
TRIAL RESULTS

Wednesday, 27 May 2020

Meeting 27

WARM EVENING

Course: Slow

435m Flat

BLACK OLIVE 6 05.38 1111 1st 3% QuickAw,ALed
Glengiblin Sweep 2 05.44 2222 2nd 3% EP,RIsToMid
Glengiblin Billy 4 05.77 3333 3rd 5% SlowAw,WideRunUp

Black Olive, Glengiblin Sweep and Glengiblin Billy qualified

DROOPYS MELODY 3 05.62 2222 1st
Plugger Mills 5 05.58 1111 2nd
Droopys Melody and Plugger Mills qualified

2V
2%

LedRunlIn
EP,W,LedToRunIn

HELLROAD MITZY 2 05.62 1111 1st Hd
Glengiblin Lilly 6 05.76 3333 2nd Hd
Hurricane Jess 4 05.66 2222 3rd 2%

Hellroad Mitzy and Glengiblin Lilly qualified

EP,LedRunUp
SlowAw,RanOn
EP,Mid,ClearRun

BROSNA DAZZLER 4 05.56 1111 1st SH
Fancy A Dance 6 05.59 3332 2nd SH SAw,RanOn,BmpRunin
Lingholme Lucie 2 05.65 2223 3rd 2' EarlyPace,BmpRunin

Brosna Dazzler, Fancy A Dance and Lingholme Lucie qualified

EP,Mid,LedRunUp

GLENGIBLIN TOMMY 3 05.61 1111 1st 5
Glengiblin Flash 1 05.73 2222 2nd 5
Glengiblin Tommy and Glengiblin Flash qualified

QAw,Mid,ALed
SlowAw,Rails

KANTURK NIDGE 6 05.70 3211 1st 1%
Laid Back Kev 2 05.62 2122 2nd 1%
Slaneyside Julie 4 05.59 1333 3rd 3%

Laid Back Kev and Slaneyside Julie qualified

SAw,W,LedFromY%
EP,Led1To
EP,LedTo1,Bmp1

GLENGIBLIN KENNY
Glengiblin Percy 1 05.69 2222 2nd 5 ModAw,Rails
Show The Sugar 5 05.76 3333 3rd 7% Wide,ClearRun
Glengiblin Kenny, Glengiblin Percy and Show The Sugar qualified
The track will be regraded after trial 7
FERNDALE JET 6 05.61 2111 1st 5
Canya Willya 4 05.60 1222 2nd 5
Ferndale Jet and Canya Willya qualified

3 05.56 1111 1st 5 EP,Mid,LedRunUp

EP,W,LedFrom2
EP,Mid,LedTo2

Going -20
29.1 T3 ReQul 26.19
324 T3 ReQul 26.45
324 T3 ReQul 26.64

27.0 T2
289 T2

ReQul
ReQul

26.45
26.63

26.3 T3
258 T3
269 T3

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

26.90
26.92
27.08

226 T3
26.7 T3
252 T3

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

26.76
26.77
26.94

33.5 T2
27.8 T2

ReQul
ReQul

26.45
26.85

30.2 T3
31.2 T3
271 T3

Qlfyg
ReQul
ReQul

26.64
26.76
26.91

313 T3
33.8 T3
243 T3

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

26.44
26.83
27.04

33.6 T2
31.0 T2

ReQul
ReQul

26.27
26.66

9 GLENGIBLIN CORA
Knockalton Theo
Shady Molly

3 05.87 3222 1st
5 05.53 1111 2nd
1 05.64 2333 3rd

Nk
Nk
DIS

Glengiblin Cora and Knockalton Theo qualified

10 POOKIES ARROW
Miss Rapid
Granite Nd Grass

Pookies Arrow qualified

11 KANTURK TRUDIE
Amantfantastique
Rowington Mist

4 05.65 2221 1st
2 05.47 1112 2nd
6 05.64 3333 3rd

3 05.53 1111 1st
1 05.63 2222 2nd
5 05.67 3333 3rd

4%
4%
4%

3%
3%
4%

RanOn,LedNrLine
EP,LedRunUpToNrLine
CheckedRunUp

RanOn,LedFrom4
EP,LedTo4
SlowAw,Wide

Wide,LedRunUp
Rails,ClearRun
SlowAw,RanOn

Kanturk Trudie, Amantfantastique and Rowington Mist qualified

12 JULES CHAMPION
Boherash Zebo

Jules Champion and Boherash Zebo qualified

13 RUSSELENA DONUT

Galmonian Cora
Shays Son

4 05.77 2211 1st
6 05.71 1122 2nd

3 05.69 1111 1st
5 05.77 2333 2nd
1 05.80 3222 3rd

Russelena Donut qualified

14 FLASHING QUEST
Evolution Falcon
Evolution Xala

2 05.90 2222 1st
6 05.78 1111 2nd
4 07.60 3333 3rd

The track will be regraded after trial 14

15 RUNNING SKY
llewin Cindy
Geelo Pearl

1 05.74 2222 1st
3 05.60 1111 2nd
6 05.72 3333 3rd

Running Sky and llewin Cindy qualified

16 EVOLUTION HAWK
Castlehale Riley
Perseverance

17 JANES ILLUSION
Ballybeg Moss

18 TOTAL ROMEO
Cabra Voyager
Total Romeo qualified

6 05.79 2211 1st
4 05.88 3333 2nd
2 05.63 1122 3rd

1 05.68 1111 1st
3 05.66 2222 2nd

1 05.70 1111 1st
5 05.68 2222 2nd

6
6

6%
6%
9%

DIS

Nk
Nk
5%

4%
4%
6%

1"
1"

MidToWide,LedFrSough
EP,W,LdTilCkSough

EP,Mid,LedRunUp
SlowAw,W,RanOn
SlowAw,WideRunUp

LedRunlIn
LedRunUpToRunlIn
TurnedinTrap

SlowAw,RanOn
EP,Mid,LedToNrLine
LackedEPace,Wide

Wide,LedFrom2
SlowAw,RanOn
EP,RIs,LedTo2

Rails,LedRunUp
Chl&Crowded3

LedRunUp,Bmp1,Mid
Bumped1,Wide

271
36.1
27.9

31.7
28.4
28.0

27.4
34.5
271

31.4
356.2

33.1
26.6
32.4

26.9
31.9
25.9

29.8
231
29.6

33.3
28.9
41.7

26.3
31.5

26.0
32.8

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T2
T2

ReQul
ReQul
Qlfyg

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
Qlfyg
Qlfyg

ReQul
ReQul
ReQul

Qlfyg
ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
ReQul

ReQul
ReQul

26.83
26.86
00.00

26.95
27.30
27.33

26.67
26.97
27.01

26.31
26.79

27.18
27.68
27.95

28.00
28.08
00.00

26.96
26.99
27.40

27.35
27.72
27.84

26.98
27.15

27.12
28.01
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Course: Slow

19 LOUGHDOO FLYER

Evolution Tiara
Jaguar Blackie

Loughdoo Flyer qualified

245m Flat
20 Glengiblin Buick

21 TOBAR BUSH
Dalton Rhythm
Ivys Escape

22 SLEEPY KIBOU
Pandoras Crystal
Evolution View

23 Lingholme Louis
24 Glengiblin Steve

25 KERRYROAD EYE
Bluereef Mermaid
Abrakebabra Soda

4 05.59 1111 1st
6 05.59 2222 2nd
2 05.84 3333 3rd

N OB DN DN b~ W

N

5
1
3

1-1-
2-2-
3-3-

The track will be regraded after trial 25

26 A BIT OF PERCY
Uluru

27 RIU JEAN
Dalton Major
Bluereef Morgan

28 ELA BOMBER
Chazontheraz
Artic Quest

29 DALTON VIOLA
Afghan Black
Dalton Rhyme

30 HEADFORD SPY
Mo Mmadadh
Calzaghe Henry

- 0w - 0w [¢;]

- w o, N O b

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

4%
4%
10

Nk
Nk

6%

1%
1%

8%
8%

3%
3%
7"

Ya
Ya

Nk
Nk

2%
2%
TYs

EP,Mid,LedRunUp
Wide,Bmp1
SlowAway

Middle,WideRunlIn

LdBrflyRunUp,CmAg
BadlyBmp2
LdRunUpToRnIn&Bmp

EP,LedRunUp
EarlyPace,Middle
Wide,ClearRun

RailsToMiddle
Rails

W,LedRunUp
EarlyPace,Rails
SlowAway

QAw,Wide,ALed
Rails

EP,LedRunUp
LckEP,MidToWide
Crowded1

EP,LedRunUp
W,RanOn
Rails,ClearRun

EP,LedRunUp,Middle
UpWithTrap,RanOn
LackedEPace

W,LedFrom2
LedTo2
SlowAway,Rails

312 T3 Qifyg 26.83
26.1 T3 ReQul 27.17
30.6 T3 Qlfyg  27.63

Going -10
T

33.7 Qlfyg 15.10

25.8 T3 ReQul
29.2 T3 ReQul
26.4 T3 ReQul

15.45
15.48
15.62

33.7 T3 ReQul
23.7 T3 ReQul
27.6 T3 Qlfyg

15.25
15.64
15.75

291 T Qlifyg 15.49

31.0 T ReQul 15.14

27.8 T3 ReQul
24.3 T3 ReQul
27.6 T3 Qlfyg

15.29
15.40
15.44

33.5 T2 ReQul
29.0 T2 ReQul

14.69
15.37

28.4 T3 Qlfyg
33.7 T3 ReqQul
26.5 T3 ReQul

15.22
15.48
15.80

33.0 T3 ReQul
32.4 T3 Qlfyg
31.0 T3 ReQul

14.87
14.93
15.11

27.4 T3 ReQul
33.7 T3 Qlfyg
30.4 T3 ReQul

15.34
15.37
15.91

33.5 T3 ReQul
29.4 T3 Qlfyg
30.5 T3 ReQul

15.37
15.57
15.94

31 RIU MARY
Bluereef Sailor
Tinnock Glen

32 SADIES ANGEL
Carmac Courage
Monadreen Ruby

W = O, w = o,

1st 1
2nd 1
3rd 1%

1st %
2nd %
3rd 3%

LedFrom1
EP,LedTo1
ModAw,Middle

QuickAw,ALed
ModAw,Rails
SlowAway,Middle

291 T3
31.0 T3
322 T3

28.6 T3
34.2 T3
289 T3

Qlfyg
ReQul
Qlfyg

ReQul
ReQul
Qlfyg

15.61
15.69
15.73

15.14
15.19
15.39

Pelaw Grange Stadium,Drum Road,Chester-le-Street,Co. Durham,DH3 2AF



